	O 440 RECORD	09-04-2009	Milk immi	Attorney Docket <u>U 016958-</u>	
	AUG 3 1 2009				
•	To the Director of Pa	103572896	2111 (44)	d document copy	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name ar	nd address of receiving party (ies):	
1-05	1. CHAKRABORTY, Bikash, Chandra 2. RAJAGOPALAN, Manoj, Nalanda 3. SRINIVASAN, Senthil, Kumar, Ka		Name:	DEFENSE RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT ORGANISATION	
5-5	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ⊠Yes □No	Address:	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA,		
رحي	Security Agreement Characteristic Ch	erger nange of Name nange of Address * d address above)	Additional	WEST-BLOCK-VIII, WING-1, SEC1, R.K. PURAM NEW DELHI 110 066 INDIA name(s) & addresses(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
•	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License * m Other Execution Date(s): 1. SEPTEMBER 28, 2007 2. SEPTEMBER 28, 2007 3. SEPTEMBER 28, 2007	nay be by attorney			
ł	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
	., ,	ing filed together with a new ap	pplication.		
34/0/	International Application No.(s): PCT/IN2005/000 International Filing Date : 23 JUNE 2005 U.S. Serial No. : 11/883,154	0212	□ Patent 1	No.(s):	
)2 FC	A. J. J. L. A.	tional numbers attached? DYe	s ⊠ _{No}		
,	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence cobe mailed:	oncerning document should	6. Total nur	mber of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Janet I. Cord	.			
	Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959		Check E	(37 CFR 3.41) 1 @ \$40.00 each Enclosed zed to be charged in whole or in part to:	
		Ţ	8. Deposit a	account number: 12-0425	
	9. Signature: Janet I. Cord Name of Person Signing	Signature S		April 2, 2008 Date	
	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachme		7)	

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 2 of 2) 13-10

PATENT

REEL: 023192 FRAME: 0820

	Attorney Docket <u>U 016958</u> -
Additional names of conveying party(ies):	Additional names and addresses of receiving
4. PANDEY, Ram, Sahay	party (ies):
5. SREENIVASAN, Praveen	Name:
6. SURYAVANSHI, Uttam, Gopal	Address:
7. RAUT, Rohidas, Dasharath	
8. SHAH, Arun, Kumar	Name:
	Address
	Name:
	Address
	Name:
Execution Date(s):	Address
4. SEPTEMBER 28, 2007	Address
5. SEPTEMBER 28, 2007	Name:
6. SEPTEMBER 28, 2007	
7. SEPTEMBER 28, 2007	Address
8. SEPTEMBER 28, 2007	
Additional application number(s) or patent number(s) .	
4 .	
5 .	•
6.	
7.	
8.	

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—Added Page) 13-21a

Pra	ctition	er's	Docket	No.	\mathbf{U}	016	958-	.7

PA	TEN	T

For:	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights
For:	[x] U.S. Application or
	[] U.S. Provisional Application
For:	[] U.S. Patent
For:	[] PCT Application
Bv:	Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Bikash Chandra CHAKRABORTY	Ministry of Defense, Government of India,	
(type or print name of inventors)	West-Block-VIII, Wing-1, Sec1, R.K. Puram	
	Address New Delhi 110 066 India	Indian
		Nationality
Manoj Nalanda RAJAGOPALAN	Ministry of Defense, Government of	India,
	West-Block-VIII, Wing-1, Sec1, R	k.K. Puram
	Address New Delhi 110 066 India	Indian
		Nationality
Senthil Kumar Kandhaswamy SRINIVASAN	Ministry of Defense, Government of India,	
	West-Block-VIII, Wing-1, Sec1, R.K. Puram	
	Address New Delhi 110 066 India	Indian
		Nationality
Ram Sahay PANDEY	Ministry of Defense, Government of	India,
	West-Block-VIII, Wing-1, Sec1, R	.K. Puram
	Address New Delhi 110 066 India	Indian
		Nationality
Praveen SREENIVASAN	Ministry of Defense, Government of	India,
	West-Block-VIII, Wing-1, Sec1, R	.K. Puram
	Address New Delhi 110 066 India	Indian
		Nationality

Added page(s) for signature by subsequent inventors. Number of pages added



(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

ADDED PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNATURE BY SUBSEQUENT INVENTORS

ASSIGNORS (Inventors): Uttam Gopal SURYAVANSHI	Ministry of Defense, Government of India,
(type or print name of inventors)	West-Block-VIII, Wing-1, Sec1, R.K. Puram
	Address New Delhi, 110 066, India Indian
	Nationalit
Rohidas Dasharath RAUT	Ministry of Defense, Government of India,
	West-Block-VIII, Wing-1, Sec1, R.K Puram
	Address New Delhi, 110 066, India Indian
	Nationalit
Arun Kumar SHAH	Ministry of Defense, Government of India
	West-Block-VIII, Wing-1, Sec1, R.K. Puram
	Address New Delhi, 110 066, India Indian
	Nationalit
	•
	Address
	Nationalit
	Address
	Nationality
	Address
	Nationality
	•
	Address
	Nationality
	ranonany
	Address
•	Address
	Nationality

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-Added Page) 16-3.2a

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorde	ed on		Reel Frame	
hereby sells, ASSIGNEE DEFENSE	RESEARC	H &		
		GANISATION		MINISTRY OF DEFENSE, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA,
(type or pri	nt name of	ASSIGNEE)		Address WEST-BLOCK-VIII, WING-1, SEC1, R.K. PURAM NEW DELHI 110 066 INDIA
Nationality				NEW DEEM TO GOO INDIA
and the	successor		-	entatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(com	olete o	one of the following)
[x] [] for the Un	an un	ntire right, title and i divided and its territorial po		percent (%) right, title and interest
		(check the following	box, if f	oreign rights are also to be assigned)
[x]	impro	vements which are	disclos	luding all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all sed in the invention entitled: TE FOR LOAD BEARING APPLICATION
	inventor(s			AKRABORTY; Manoj Nalanda RAJAGOPALAN;
Senthil K	umar Kan	dhaswamy SRINIV	SAN	; Ram PANDEY; Praveen SREENIVASAN;
Uttam Go	pal SURY.			arath RAUT; Arun Kumar SHAH
		(cneck and co.	тріеге ((a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which	is found ir	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)		
(a)	[]		paten	t application executed on even date herewith
(b)	[]	Not yet filed U.S.	paten	t application executed on
(c)	[]			sional application naming the above inventor(s) for
		the above-entitled		
				37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ming below, hereby authorize and request my
		attorney to they become	o inser me kn	rt below the filing date and application number when
(d)	[]	U.S. patent or pro-	vision	al patent application no.
(e)	[v]	filed on	ontin-	no. PCT/ <u>IN2005</u> / <u>000212</u>
(e) (f)	[x] []	II S patent no	cation	ino. PC1/ <u>IN2005/000212</u>
	ιJ	[] A change	of add	issuedissuediress to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
		patent mai	intena	nce fees is being sent separately.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

	•	(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to livision, reno	o, all Letter ewal, or su	rs Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, bstitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.
		covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made ould conflict with this assignment.
pertinent fact mown and act elated thereto papers, instru	ts and docu ccessible to to and will uments or a d said Lette	covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all aments relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be a ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all ffidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said are Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same above.	as the date of execution of the application	ation, if i	tem (a) was checked
Bikash Chandra CHAKRABORTY	(x) Constant	this	(x) 28/9/2007
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
Manoj Nalanda RAJAGOPALAN	(x) hwast	this	(x) 28 9 2007
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
Senthil Kumar Kandhaswamy SRINIVASAN	(x) 5/6- Rentil Bund	this	(x) 28/9/07
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
Ram Sahay PANDEY	(x)	this	(x) 2010912007
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
Praveen SREENIVASAN	(x) yed	this	(x) 28 09 2001
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
Uttam Gopal SURYAVANSHI	(x) Myarlansh	this	(x) 28/09/200
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
Rohidas Dasharath RAUT	(x) Robert.	this	(x) 28/09/07
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
Arun Kumar SHAH	(x)	this	(x) &B.9.07
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
(if ASSIGNOR is a legal e	(type or print the paper	of the ab	over Betson
	Joint	शिष शिक्षश्र श्री Directo	के(अ <u>दिपी</u> जार) (राष्ट्रिस
	<u>ई आ</u> Title कृते म	<u>र एवं आर</u> ध्रानिदेशः	पी आर निदेशालय मि/For Director General -
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legal it will only be prima facie evidence	nlization is necessary. If the assignmen of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next p	የየ ያየ ነርዝር ያ	I seld Complete the trans
[] Notarization	or Legalization Page Added.		

PATENT REEL: 023192 FRAME: 0825

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

Reg. No.: 33,778

Tel. No.: (212) 708-1935

Customer No.:

00140

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER

JANET I. CORD

(type or print name of practitioner)

P.O. Address

c/o Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023

(Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation—page 2 of 2) 16-8a

ctitioner's Docket No. <u>U 016958-7</u>

PATENT

TRANSMITTAL LETTER TO THE U.S. DESIGNATED OFFICE (DO/US)-ENTRY INTO THE U.S. NATIONAL STAGE UNDER CHAPTER I

INTERNATIONAL FILING DATE INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION NO. PRIORITY DATE CLAIMED PCT/IN2005/000212 23 JUNE 2005 2 FEBRUARY 2005 TITLE OF INVENTION

LIGHTWEIGHT STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE FOR LOAD BEARING APPLICATION

APPLICANT(S)

į

CHAKRABORTY, Bikash, Chandra 1.

2. RAJAGOPALAN, Manoj, Nalanda

3. SRINIVASAN, Senthil, Kumar, Kandhaswamy

4. PANDEY, Ram, Sahay

SREENIVASAN, Praveen 5.

SURYAVANSHI, Uttam, Gopal 6.

7. RAUT, Rohidas, Dasharath

8. SHAH, Arun, Kumar

Mail Stop PCT **Commissioner for Patents** P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ATTENTION: DO/US

Optional Customer No. Bar Code



PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.10*

(Express Mail label number is mandatory.) (Express Mail certification is optional.)

I hereby certify that this Completion of Filing Requirements and the papers indicated as being transmitted therewith is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on this date April 2, 2008, in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label Number EV 927573 024 US, addressed to the: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

GERALDINE MARTI

WARNING:

Certificate of mailing (first class) or facsimile transmission procedures of 37 C.F.R. 1.8 cannot be used to obtain a date of mailing or transmission for this correspondence.

*WARNING:

RECORDED: 08/31/2009

Each paper or fee filed by "Express Mail" must have the number of the "Express Mail" mailing label

placed thereon prior to mailing, 37 C.F.R 1.10(b).

"Since the filing of correspondence under \S 1.10 without the Express Mail mailing label thereon is an oversight that can be avoided by the exercise of reasonable care, requests for waiver of this requirement will not be granted on petition." Notice of Oct. 24, 1996, 60 Fed. Reg. 56,439, at 56,442.

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 1 of 2) 13-10

PATENT

REEL: 023192 FRAME: 0827